Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation') and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing
rebate (as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing
Rebate") in respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price"
Section of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to
this transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this
Agreement is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction
(including any applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of
the subject transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the
event that there is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but
prior to the closing of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments
to the sales taxes payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable
Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(a) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor

may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

(©) Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the
Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for
the New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for
any reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the
Purchaser shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New
Housing Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the
statement of adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on
the Vendor under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges
that the New Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or
residential condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It
does not include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new
house or residential condominium as a rental property (the GST/HST "New

Property Rebate'"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house
or residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

nallET

Purchaser Vendor
REV: September 16, 2020




Page 2 of 2

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the
purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may
push the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the
purposes of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may lower
the amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a reduced New
Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of Extras
following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to compensate
the Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to calculate the
Purchase Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the actual applicable
New Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an adjustment on
closing.

7. The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration
to be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total
Purchase Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely

$400,091.37 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land
Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Signed at ) Jecnc 0 this % day of 7 NP > 202 ¢
7
W/éw/ VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED
PURCHASER

p—

%/

PURCHASER PER. ’
/A R n— 2 ({/2/
DATE: = (
PROJECT: PLACE ST THOMAS 6 LOT: A03

REV: September 16, 2020



SCHEDULE "O"

Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor's Model Home contains numerous upgraded features and
options which are not included in the base price. The base price includes those features as outlined in

Schedule "B".

All options and upgrades contained in the Model Home are available as extras. The Purchaser has the
opportunity to purchase any or all options or upgrades as viewed in the Model Home so as to permit
the Purchaser to customize their home in accordance with their particular needs or preferences.

SCHEDULE "O" to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale between VALECRAFT HOMES (2019)

LIMITED, Vendor and

Michel Lebeau

Purchaser (s).

Datedat  E)alecns . mo) this
ﬁ%&—————s‘:
Witness

Witness

PROJECT: PLACE ST THOMAS 6
LOT: A03

K. - -

day of TFelo,o, \,q/ 202
Pﬁrchaser
Purchaser

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

N

A

PER

ﬂa ﬁ”T /97/@(

DATE:

REV: September 16, 2020



SCHEDULE "T"

Personal Information of Each Purchaser - Individuals

1 Full Name: Michel Lebeau
Business Address: 110 Laurier Ave W, Ottawa ON K1P 1J1
Business Telephone Number: 613-580-2400
Home Address: 4126 Navan Rd., Orleans ON K4B 1H9
Home Telephone Number: 613-897-4048
Occupation: Communications Officer
Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)
° Birth Certificate
o Driver's Licence
. Passport
. Record of Landing
o Permanent Resident Card
. Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Canadian Passport
Number: GA619986
Purchaser Purchaser
2) Full Name:

Business Address:

Business Telephone Number:

Home Address:

Home Telephone Number:

Occupation:

Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)

o Birth Certificate

o Driver's Licence

° Passport

. Record of Landing

o Permanent Resident Card

. Other (if permitted by Government)
Type:
Number:
Purchaser Purchaser

REV: September 16, 2020



SCHEBEILE -"T"

Plan No: 50M-352

Lot No: AO3

Model: #160-2, Stanley 2, Std
Purchaser: Michel Lebeau

Date: February 8, 2021




1202/10/10 ‘Butpeb alis o1 anp salieA SdB)S JO IBGUINN BJ0N, “BSIE 100} Palels 8y} woly Atea Aew eoeds 100 9jqeasn [enjoy “8olou Jnoylm abueyo o) 18(gns ae suopeoyioads pue sjepsiew ‘sueid “3'0 % '3 ‘alewxoidde ale suoisuswip iy~ /I\ A
| |
/N

‘sease £aB ur umoys peayying ‘Buidid jedjueyoaw ueluod 0} palinbal aq Aew (sAemaseyd) speayY|ng [BJUOZIIOY JO/pUB [BOILBA i

JOOTd ININISVE

pu—_

JOOTd ANNOYD

JOOTd ANODIS

RN dS TVNOILJO

e e T 2 ey
\ /
AIWOOHAVIH/
Y HImo1 [/
13duvd ! f
0= X 081 13duv)
woouazg =l % D6t
HILSYW wooHasag 31
HILSYW 2ol Ol ek
G g |
(=11 &5
s PO 28
Ao & 1 IAIHINOY G350dK3
e — L U NIHOLIM ] = 56 % 0-01
“ wg (=L I9DVHYH
\“:%5 (ragy | ] IR ’
aunsNa = 135010 o = 135010 G 2R of | / b
14 NEYM NN Al v m%m sl AT L
LiL Ll = LaunsNafe —— ( Ca10D ¢ ISP 8T fatullLs
- u it S i “ S/ WTH &~ v
* a4 O 1 o WO WNOILGO)
i Fril 2t HOH 38 TIWM 47H|
F 1 4 L 17 10
(5]
&
~ =
\ SE|| 3 > ILIONOD G3504XT
| S, @ vadv
o1 ,WW\ 5 JOVHOLS
. gHl= == e / YDINVHIIW
! 2] Q- 300411
e g E x|l 2 "H S 55
3| MC ] N 2R
e dsmmm el (D)2 S I i S R )
sy bt 8.0_55 I - NIHOADL 4 M? f
135070 o S N 53 | e O WHOILEO)
Nrvm? M AVMTIH ) L8900 £ = mw " / ) P& HOM 9§ THA JTVH
NIIIT an
/ TN o) Hen Mt
el = {
i S . “
oty WO WNOiEd0)
) HOM ,9€ IR 51 " .:mwn,,\__.mxﬁ-.w
— s | B M IWOOY DNINIG
2580 05 ” @ oy ITRQMdIAUTHM
AT ] S-&1) Sl ¥ y-81
£ Wookaas odaig ! @ A S IN3 NOTYM
! Q0OMGUVH
i 0-81 X 9-01
! WOOH 1v3Ho
; L3
{0-£1) 0-8t X p-8)
19V SV = WOO0H ATINVA
THOILGD i
. %03d| =
T e !
“T~ |m m
- = @
m n m 9 SIGVA SIS 0BV SHWIS * 1m oo :
: w 30 43ANON a8 1030 10 WU “ ScavEssal = i
A0 NG HET RS T T R
} i

1202 ‘@ Aenigad ©18d  (quswaseq paysiuly ybs 08¢€)

CAJINVIS dHL

:Jaseydind g aseyd - €0-y ~°1 ybsggle
zge-og ~ON Ueld ¢-09114d0ON ﬁ@mwmﬁw\z/ m u
nesqs [BYdIA esey2ind 9Hd sewoy] 1S aoe|d OMS o



«+SGNOILIANOD/SFANSY AW ALS NO ONIANDLAAd AIVA AVN SNOISNAWI e«

J

e

neaqaT [aYol 1eseyoind

geseyd-¢cov - ] O]

1202 ‘8 ga4 Awva

‘Ag dNOd

ANLS ATINVLS 091 H'_.MQOS_

"HIGWNN NDIS3A3Y

9 SeWoL| 1S 99€|d :103rodd

L4vHO3vA H3aTINg

AYLANIGYO ® SNIHOLIM .

urajod

0y



BREAKFAST / DINETTE
A3016P-11
Bulb: 1 x A19 LED Bulb

ENTRY / HALL / LAUNDRY / BEDROOMS /

DEN /STUDY / BATH CEILING / KITCHEN SINK /
FINISHED BASEMENT AREAS

(Plan Permitting)

A3G12-11

12" dia.

Bulbs: 2 x A1S LED Buib

POWDER ROOM VANITY
(Plan Permitting)
A1B012-7

14" Wide

Buibs: 2 x A19 LED Bulb

CLOSET / PANTRY
A121-11
Buib: 1 x A19 LED Bulb

* All dimensions are approximate.

%] Valecraft

Homes (2019) Limited

Roma Collection
All Models
STANDARD

DINING ROOM / STAIRWELL / HIGH CEILINGS
A3018ch-11
Bulbs: 3 x A1 LED Bulb

B L
KITCHEN / MASTER BEDROOM BASEMENT STAIRS / SOFFIT
(Plan Permitting) AFRA-0530-WH
A3016-11 LED Recessed Light

16" dia. 5" dia.
Bulbs: 3 x A18 LED Bulb

BATHROOM VANITY

Bulbs: 3 x A19 LED Bulb

FRONT / BACK EXTERIOR
A1101S-8K

4-3/8" Wide x 6-7/8" High x 7-1/8" Ext
Bulb: 1 x A19 LED Bulb

** Keyless LIGHT OUTLETS IN GARAGE, UNFINISHED BASEMENT AREAS*™*

Project: Place St. Thomas 6

Purchaser: Michel Lebeau

Plan #: 50M-352

Purchaser:

lot:  AO03-Phase 6

Date: F€bruary 8, 2021

Model: #160-2, Stanley 2, Std

K/Sales/Light Fixtures/APH2019

Upgrade #: Standard

Revised 05/29/2020




